
Project Change Order Request

Project Title:
Client:
Project Number/PO: 22161001
Project Manager: Gabby Voeller

Contract Total
Current Contract Amount $50,005.00
Proposed Amendment $20,000.00 
Proposed Contract Amount $70,005.00

Identify Change:

Impact To:
Budget: $20,000, raising the Hazard Mitigation Plan portion to $70,005 out of a total 3 project budget of $312,005.

Schedule:

Other:

Authorization to Proceed With Change:

Gabby Voeller, Senior Community Planner John Galusha, County Commissioner
Date: 5/24/23 Date:

This Change Order includes additional fees associated with the following:
Project expenses contributing to contingency request
•	Conducting climate change research and applying it to current and future hazard conditions in Huerfano. 
•	Developing comprehensive hazard profiles and capacity assessments for the special districts.  
•	Conducting a more thorough assessment of vulnerable communities and evaluating potential hazard impacts.
•	Conducting a detailed analysis of debris flow risk. 
•	Expanding the existing hazard profiles to include a more detailed analysis of exposure and losses.  
•	Creating data collection worksheets that reflect the conditions in each of the participating jurisdictions.
•	Adding two additional hazards to the planning effort at stakeholder request; cyber threats and pandemics, which were not profiled in the 2018 plan. 

This Project Change Order Request is in accordance with the contract. 

No change to schedule or reflect schedule change

Heurfano County, Colorado
Huerfano County Cooperative Planning Projects - Hazard Mitigation Plan


	Sheet1

